PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Jerini Aktiengesellschaft (AG)				02/18/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	JPT Peptide Technologies GmbH						
Street Address:	Volmerstr. 5 (UTZ),						
City:	Berlin						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	D-12489						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number							
Patent Number:		6040423					
		5830637					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)588-0500							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 212-588-0800							
Email: lyoung@flhlaw.com							
Correspondent Name: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue							
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			930087-1000				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ronald R. Santucci				
Total Attachments: 1 source=00906596#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jerini Aktiengesellschaft (AG), a German corporation having a place of business at Invalidenstr. 130, D-10114 Berlin, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Jerini", is the sole-owner of the following United States Patents and of the inventions disclosed therein.

U.S. Patent No. 6,040,423 Issued: March 21, 2000 Entitled: PROCESS FOR SYNTHESIS OF PEPTIDES

U.S. Patent No. 5,830,637 Issued: November 3, 1998 Entitled: APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING ANTIBODIES

AND WHEREAS, JPT Peptide Technologies GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Volmerstr. 5 (UTZ), D-12489 Berlin, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above Patents of the United States and to the inventions described therein;

AND THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Jerini, by these presents, does hereby sell and assign unto said Assignee, all its rights title and interest in and to the above-identified United States Patents and Inventions, together with all causes of action, claims and demands or other rights for, or arising from any infringement, including past infringement of said issued patents.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, JERINI hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Jerini will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these present, and that Jerini will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

Date		Jerini Aktiengesellschaft (AG)
18	February 2011	Davies Hautte
	the second se	Name DINIEL HALTLET
		CEO, JELINY AL
		Title

WITNESSES: Debarran Radhwary Date: 18th February 2011 CARL Date: 18th February 2011